

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Ms. Manjot Kaur

Civil Judge (Junior Division) Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgements as well as other case information is available on https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hoshiarpur

a) Brijesh Sood age 42 years son of Late Krishan Chander Sood resident of B-IV/444, Geeta Nagar, Hoshiarpur at present resident of 1256, Jezero Crs Oakville, L6HOB5, Canada and Ors. Decree Holder(s)

M/s Desh Bandhu & Company, Bharwin Road, Hoshiarpur through Narinder Kumar son of Respondents/Judgment Debtors Desh Bandhu resident of Sitla Mandir, Hoshiarpur and Ors.

CNR No. PBHO02-000677-2020 Next Date: - 21-04-2022 Order Dated: - 25.01.2022

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

- 1. M/s Desh Bandhu & Company, Bharwin Road, Hoshiarpur through Narinder Kumar son of Desh Bandhu resident of Sitla Mandir, Hoshiarpur
- 15. Rajesh Kumar son,
- 16 Neelam,
- $_{
 m 17}$ Sunita daughters of Jigri Lal son of Chanan Ram all residents of 147-R, Model Town, Hoshiarpur.
- 18 Chander Shekhar son of Jagiri Lal resident of House No.173, Model Town, Hoshiarpur.

To.

The Manager Chardikala.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the respondent(s)/Judgment Debtor(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 21-04-2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

iven linderary hand and the seal of the Court, this 03-03-2022.

Civil Judge (Innior Division) Hoshlarpur